
Pittosporum 'Miss Muffet' Dwarf Pittosporum Exotic Evergreen 1m 4/m2 200mm
Rosmarinus officinalis Rosemary Exotic Evergreen 1m 3/m2 200mm

Scaevola 'Purple Fanfare' Fan Flower Native Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Syzygium australe 'Aussie Boomer' Lily Pily Native Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Viburnum odoratissimum Viburnum Exotic Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Viola hederacea Native Violet Native Evergreen 0.1m 4/m2 150mm
Westringia fruticosa Coastal Rosemary Native Evergreen 1m 1/m2 200mm

Boundary Buffer Planting

TREES
Allocasuarina littoralis Black She Oak Native Evergreen 10m As shown 75 litre
Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak Native Evergreen 15m As shown 75 litre
Eucalyptus fibrosa Broad-leaved Ironabrk Native Evergreen 15m As shown 75 litre

Eucalyptus tereticornis Forest Red Gum Native Evergreen 15m As shown 75 litre
Eucalyptus robusta Swamp Mahogany Native Evergreen 15m As shown 75 litre
Melaluca decora White Feather Honeymyrtle Native Evergreen 10m As shown 75 litre
Melaleuca stypheloides Prickly-leaved Paperbark Native Evergreen 12m As shown 75 litre

SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS

Acacia decurrens Sydney Wattle Native Evergreen 4m 1/m2 200mm
Dianella revoluta Mauve Flax Lily Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Dodonaea triquetra Hop Bush Native Evergreen 4m 1/m2 200mm
Juncus usitatus Common Mat Rush Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Leptospermum polygalifolium Yellow Tea-tree Native Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Lomandra longifolia Mat Rush Native Evergreen 1m 3/m2 150mm

Poa labillardieri Tussock Grass Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Themeda australis Kangaroo Grass Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm

Child Care Centre Planting

DECIDUOUS TREES

Acer negundo & cvs Box Elder Exotic Deciduous 15m As shown 200 litre
Acer palmatum Japanese Maple Exotic Deciduous 10m As shown 200 litre
Acer buergeranum Trident Maple Exotic Deciduous 10m As shown 200 litre
Lagerstroemia indica Crepe Myrtle Exotic Deciduous 8m As shown 200 litre

EVERGREEN TREES

Backhousia citriodora Lemon Scented Myrtle Native Evergreen 8m As shown 200 litre

FEATURE FLOWERS
Fuchsia x hybrida Fuchsia Exotic Evergreen 2m 2/m2 200mm
Abutilon spp Chinese Lantern Exotic Evergreen 2m 2/m2 200mm
Vibernum opulus 'Sterile' Snowball Tree Exotic Deciduous 3m 1/m2 200mm

Banksia spinulosa 'Birthday Candles' Haripin Banksia Native Evergreen 0.5m 4/m2 200mm

FRAGRANT FLOWERS/FOLIAGE
Michelia figo Port Wine Magnolia Exotic Evergreen 4m 1/m2 200mm
Lavandula spp Lavender Exotic Evergreen 1m 3/m2 200mm

Viola cornuta Violet Exotic Evergreen 1m 4/m2 200mm

FRAGRANT FLOWERS/FOLIAGE
Pittosporum undulatum Sweet Pittosporum Native Evergreen 12m As shown 75 litre
Leptospermum petersonii Lemon Scented Tree Native Evergreen 4m As shown 75 litre
Alnus jorullensis Evergreen Alder Exotic Evergreen 8m As shown 75 litre

GROUND COVERS
Ophiopogon japonicus Mondo Grass Exotic Evergreen 0.2m 4/m2 150mm
Erigeron mucronatus Erigeron Exotic Evergreen 0.5m 4/m2 150mm
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Ozothamnus  diosmifolius

Angophora  costata Corymbia  maculata Lophostemon  confertus

Magnolia  grandiflora Tibouchina  'Alstonville' Ulmus parvifolia

Eucalyptus  saligna

Brachychiton  acerifolius Jacaranda  mimosifolia

Dianella  caerulea Dianella  revoluta Hardenbergia  violacea Grevillea  'Superb'

Lomandra  longifolia Myoporum  parvifolium Westringia  fruticosa

Glochidion  fernandi Callistemon  'Captain  Cook'

Liriope  'Evergreen  Giant' Lomandra  'Seascape' Pennisetum  'Nafray'

Trachelospermum  jasminoides

Feature  Trees

Streetscape  Planting

Park  Planting

Corymbia  maculata Dianella  caerulea Dianella  revoluta

Poa 'Eskdale'

Banksia  'Birthday  Candles' Callistemon  'Little John' Crinum  pedunculatum

Grevillea  'Poorinda  Royal Mantle'

Ficus  rubiginosa Magnolia  grandiflora  'Exmouth' Doryanthes  excelsa

Lomandra  longifolia

INDICATIVE  PLANT SCHEDULE

SPECIES COMMON NAME ORIGIN EVERGREEN / 
DECIDUOUS

HT AT
MATURITY

DENSITY POT SIZE

Feature Trees

Brachychiton acerifolius Flame Tree Native Evergreen 15m As shown 45 litre

Jacaranda mimosifolia Jacaranda Exotic Deciduous 15m As shown 45 litre
Magnolia grandiflora 'Exmouth' Magnolia Exotic Deciduous 10m As shown 45 litre
Tibouchina 'Alstonville' Tibouchina Exotic Evergreen 6m As shown 45 litre
Ulmus parvifolia Elm Exotic Deciduous 12m As shown 45 litre

Streetscape Planting 

TREES
Angophora costata Smooth Barked Apple Native Evergreen 15m As shown 45 litre
Corymbia maculata Spotted Gum Native Evergreen 15m As shown 45 litre
Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum Native Evergreen 15m As shown 45 litre
Lophostemon confertus Brush Box Native Evergreen 15m As shown 45 litre

SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS
Banksia spinulosa 'Birthday Candles' Birthday Candle Banksia Native Evergreen 1m 3/m2 200mm
Callistemon 'Little John' Dwarf Bottlebrush Native Evergreen 1m 2/m2 200mm
Crinum pedunculatum Swamp Lily Native Evergreen 2m 3/m2 200mm
Dianella caerulea Flax lily Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm

Dianella revoluta Mauve Flax Lily Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Hardenbergia violacea False Sarsparilla Native Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Grevillea 'Bronze Rambler' Grevillea Native Evergreen 0.3m 1/m2 200mm
Grevillea 'Poorinda Royal Mantle' Grevillea Native Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Grevillea 'Superb' Grevillea Native Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Lomandra longifolia Mat Rush Native Evergreen 1m 3/m2 150mm

Myoporum parvifolium Creeping Boobiallia Native Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Poa 'Eskdale' Tussock Grass Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Westringia fruticosa Native Rosemary Native Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm

Park Planting
TREES

Corymbia maculata Spotted Gum Native Evergreen 15m As shown 200 litre
Cupaniopsis anarcardioides Tuckeroo Native Evergreen 6m As shown 200 litre
Glochidion fernandi Cheese Tree Native Evergreen 10m As shown 200 litre
Ficus rubiginosa Port Jackson Fig Native Evergreen 20m As shown mature
Magnolia grandiflora 'Exmouth' Magnolia Exotic Evergreen 10m As shown 200 litre

SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS
Callistemon 'Captain Cook' Bottlebrush Native Evergreen 2m 4/m2 150mm
Dianella caerulea Flax lily Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Dianella revoluta Mauve Flax Lily Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Dieties grandiflora Wild Iris Exotic Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm

Doryanthes excelsa Gymea Lily Native Evergreen 2m 2/m2 45 litre
Doryanthes palmerii Giant Spear Lily Native Evergreen 3m 2/m2 45 litre
Hardenbergia violacea False Sarsparilla Native Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Hibbertia scandens Snake Vine Native Evergreen 0.3m 4/m2 150mm
Liriope 'Evergreen Giant' Turf Lily Exotic Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Lomandra longifolia Mat Rush Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm

Lomandra 'Seascape' Mat Rush Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Lomandra tasmanica Mat Rush Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Ozothamnus diosmifolius Everlasting Paperdaisy Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 200mm
Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Nafray' Foxtail Grass Native Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Syzygium australe Lily Pily Native Evergreen 3m 1/m2 200mm
Themeda australis 'Mingo' Kangaroo Grass Native Evergreen 0.75m 4/m2 150mm

Trachelospermum jasminoides Star Jasmine Exotic Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm

Communal Courtyard and Private Garden Planting

TREES
Elaeocarpus reticulatus Blueberry Ash Native Evergreen 10m As shown 200 litre

Fraxinus griffithii Evergreen Ash Native Evergreen 8m As shown 200 litre
Magnolia grandiflora 'Exmouth' Magnolia Exotic Deciduous 10m As shown 200 litre
Magnolia grandiflora 'Little Gem' Dwarf Magnolia Exotic Deciduous 4-5m As shown 200 litre
Sapium sebiferum Chinese Tallow Tree Exotic Deciduous 8m As shown 200 litre
Waterhousia floribunda 'Sweeper' Weeping Lilly Pilly Native Evergreen 6m As shown 200 litre

SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVERS
Ajuga australis 'Aussie Bugle' Ajuga Exotic Evergreen 0.3m 4/m2 150mm
Callistemon spp Bottlebrush Native Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Clivia miniata Kaffir Lily Native Evergreen 1m 1/m2 150mm
Convolvulus cneorum Silver Bush Exotic Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Coprosma kirkii Coprosma Exotic Evergreen 0.3m 3/m2 150mm

Coprosma repens Coprosma Exotic Evergreen 1.5m 1/m2 150mm
Correa alba Dusky Bells Native Evergreen 2m 1/m2 150mm
Dianella caerulea Flax Lily Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Dianella revoluta Flax Lily Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Dichondra repens Kidney Grass Native Evergreen 0.1m 4/m2 150mm
Gazania tomentosum Gazania Exotic Evergreen 0.3m 4/m2 150mm

Grevillea 'Poorinda Royal Mantle' Grevilea Native Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Grevillea "Superb" Grevillea Exotic Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Hardenbergia violacea False Sarsaparilla Native Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Hebe 'Autumn Beauty' Hebe Exotic Evergreen 1m 1/m2 200mm
Liriope muscari Mondo Grass Exotic Evergreen 0.3m 4/m2 150mm

Liriope muscari 'Evergreen Giant' Giant Mondo Grass Exotic Evergreen 0.5m 4/m2 150mm
Lomandra longifolia Mat Rush Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Lomandra tasmanica Mat Rush Native Evergreen 1m 4/m2 150mm
Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Green Pillar' Pittosporum Exotic Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Pittosporum 'Miss Muffet' Dwarf Pittosporum Exotic Evergreen 1m 4/m2 200mm
Rosmarinus officinalis Rosemary Exotic Evergreen 1m 3/m2 200mm

Scaevola 'Purple Fanfare' Fan Flower Native Evergreen under 1m 4/m2 150mm
Syzygium australe 'Aussie Boomer' Lily Pily Native Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Viburnum odoratissimum Viburnum Exotic Evergreen 2m 1/m2 200mm
Viola hederacea Native Violet Native Evergreen 0.1m 4/m2 150mm
Westringia fruticosa Coastal Rosemary Native Evergreen 1m 1/m2 200mm

Boundary Buffer Planting

TREES
Allocasuarina littoralis Black She Oak Native Evergreen 10m As shown 75 litre
Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak Native Evergreen 15m As shown 75 litre
Eucalyptus fibrosa Broad-leaved Ironabrk Native Evergreen 15m As shown 75 litre

Eucalyptus tereticornis Forest Red Gum Native Evergreen 15m As shown 75 litre
Eucalyptus robusta Swamp Mahogany Native Evergreen 15m As shown 75 litre
Melaluca decora White Feather Honeymyrtle Native Evergreen 10m As shown 75 litre

Hibbertia  scandens Syzygium  australe

Themeda  australis 'Mingo'
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Eucalyptus  tereticornisEucalyptus  fibrosa Melaleuca  stypheloides

Elaeocarpus  
reticulatus

Fraxinus  griffithii Sapium  sebiferum Ajuga  reptans Clivia miniata Convolvulus  cneorum Correa  alba Dianella  tasmanica Grevillea  'Royal  Poorinda' Grevillea  'Superb'

Hardenbergia  violacea Hebe 'Autmun  Beauty' Lomandra  longifolia Pittosporum  'Green  Pillar' Scaevola  'Purple  Fanfare' Syzygium  australe

Allocasuarina  littoralis Casuarina  glauca

Boundary  Buffer Planting

Melaleuca  decora Acacia decurrens Dianella  revoluta Dodonaea  triquetra Leptospermum  polygalifolium Lomandra  longifolia Poa labillardieri Themeda  australis

Pittosporum  'Miss Muffet'

Communal  Courtyard  and Private  Garden  Planting

Dianella  caerulea Dianella  revolutaCallistemon  'Captain  Cook'

Liriope  muscari Liriope  'Evergreen  Giant' Viola hederacea
Rosmarinus  officinalis

Westringia  fruticosaViburnum  odoratissimum

Child  Care Centre Planting

Murraya  paniculata Gardemia  augusta  'Florida' Camellia  sasanqua Acer palmatumAcer negundo Acer buergeranum Lagerstroemia  indica Backhousia  citridora Fuchsia  x hybrida Abutilon  spp Viburnum  opulus  'Sterile' Banksia  spinulosa  'Birthday  Candles' Michelia  figo Lavandula  spp Viola cornuta

Pittosporum  undulatum Leptospermum  petersonii Ophiopogon  japonicus Erigeron  mucronatus

Waterhousia  
floribunda  'Sweeper'

Magnolia  grandiflora  'Exmouth' Magnolia  grandiflora  
'Little Gem'


